
  

 

14224/19      

 JUR. 7  EN 
 

 

Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 3 December 2019 

14224/19 

JUR 651 
CORLX 451 
CFSP/PESC 877 
RELEX 1060 
COLAC 78 
COARM 202 
FIN 748 

 

 

  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 

Subject: Council Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/1891 of 11 November 2019 
implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/2063 concerning restrictive measures 
in view of the situation in Venezuela 

 (Official Journal of the European Union L 291 of 12 November 2019) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: EN 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: dql.rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL RECTIFICATIFS (JUR 7), Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 

005393/EU XXVII. GP
Eingelangt am 03/12/19

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=5393&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14224/19;Nr:14224;Year:19&comp=14224%7C2019%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=5393&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14224/19;Nr:14224;Year:19&comp=14224%7C2019%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=5393&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14224/19;Nr:14224;Year:19&comp=14224%7C2019%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=5393&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20651;Code:JUR;Nr:651&comp=JUR%7C651%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=5393&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:PESC%20877;Code:PESC;Nr:877&comp=PESC%7C877%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=5393&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:RELEX%201060;Code:RELEX;Nr:1060&comp=RELEX%7C1060%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=5393&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COLAC%2078;Code:COLAC;Nr:78&comp=COLAC%7C78%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=5393&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COARM%20202;Code:COARM;Nr:202&comp=COARM%7C202%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=5393&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:FIN%20748;Code:FIN;Nr:748&comp=FIN%7C748%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=5393&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2019/1891;Year2:2019;Nr2:1891&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=5393&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2017/2063;Nr:2017;Year:2063&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=5393&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%207;Code:JUR;Nr:7&comp=JUR%7C7%7C


 

 

14224/19     1 

ANNEX JUR. 7  EN 
 

ANNEX 

CORRIGENDUM 

to Council Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/1891 of 11 November 2019 implementing 

Regulation (EU) 2017/2063 concerning restrictive measures in view of the situation in 

Venezuela 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 291 of 12 November 2019) 

On page 15, Annex, Table, entry 3, second column (‘Name’) 

for: 

‘Tibisay LucenaRamírez’, 

read: 

‘Tibisay Lucena Ramírez’. 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=5393&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:14224/19;Nr:14224;Year:19&comp=14224%7C2019%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=5393&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2019/1891;Year2:2019;Nr2:1891&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVII&ityp=EU&inr=5393&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2017/2063;Nr:2017;Year:2063&comp=



